(1) EU-Type Examination Certificate
Translation ruvimm
(2) Equipment and protective Systems
intended for use in potentially
explosive atmospheres, Directive 2014/34/EU
(3) Certificate Number TUV 99 ATEX1496X issue: 02
(4) for the product: Pilling Level Sensor type VISY-Stick ... and type TORRIX Ex ...
(5) of the manufacturer: FAFNIR GmbH

II 2 G Ex ia MB T4...T3 Gb resp. II 1 D Ex ia MIC T195 °C Da
Schedule to EU-Type Examination Certificate No. TÜV 99 ATEX 1496 X issue 02
Type designation:
Type VISY-Stick ... (only Ex relevant nomenclatures):
VISY-Stick Sump ... Environmental sensor (Leakage control)
VISY-Stick Advanced ... Advanced precision of measurement and temperature sensors
VISY-Stick Flex ... Flexible sensor tube
VISY-Stick... Serial communication
VISY-Stick ... RS485 RS-485 interface
VISY-Stick ... Temp ... Temperature measuring Chain
VISY-Stick ... TLS TLS interface
Type TORRIX Ex ... (only Ex relevant nomenclatures):
TORRIX Ex...
TORRIX ExC...
TORRIX Ex RS485...
TORRIX Ex SC...
TORRIX Ex TAG...
TORRIX EX...-A
TORRIX Ex ... Flex
TORRIX Ex... PL
4...20 mA interface (with configuration buttons) optionally with HART protocol
4...20 mA interface (without configuration buttons) optionally with HART protocol
RS-485 interface
Serial communication
TAG interface (communication in accordance with EN 14116)
Advanced precision of measurement and temperature sensors
Flexible sensor tube
With plastic coating against very aggressive media
Technical data:
Type VISY-Stick ... resp. TORRIX Ex SC..
Signal- and power Circuit
(terminals +, A, B) in type of protection “Intrinsic Safety” Ex ia MC/MB/MIC
only for the connection to a certified intrinsically safe Circuit
Maximum values: Ui
li
Pi
Li
Ci
TORRIX Ex SC... PL are only for gas group MB allowed.
15 V
60 mA
100 mW
100 pH
10 nF
C Ex SC..
page 3/6
JuVNORD
Schedule to EU-Type Examination Certificate No. TÜV 99 ATEX 1496 X issue 02
Type VISY-Stick ... RS485 resp. TORRIX Ex ...
Signal- and power Circuit
(terminals +, A, B resp. +, -) in type of protection “Intrinsic Safety” Ex ia IIC/IlB/IIIC
only for the connection to a certified intrinsically safe Circuit
Maximum values: Ui = 30 V
li = 200 mA at Ta £ +70 °C resp.
h = 100 mA at Ta < +85 °C
Pi = 1 W
U = 20 pH
Ci = 10 nF
The types VISY-Stick Advanced RS485, VISY-Stick Flex RS485, TORRIX Ex ...-A,
TORRIX Ex ... Flex and TORRIX Ex ... PL are only for gas group NB allowed.
Type VISY-Stick ... TLS
Signal- and power Circuit
(terminals +, -) in type of protection “Intrinsic Safety” Ex ia IIC/IIB/IIIC
only for the connection to a certified intrinsically safe Circuit
Maximum values: Ui =
h =
Pi =
Li =
Ci =
13 V
200 mA
625 mW
410 pH